

QUALITY PRODUCTS MARKETING PVT. LTD.

EXPORTERS & IMPORTERS

203, CHARTERED HOUSE, DR. CAWASHJI HORMASJI STREET, MUMBAI - 400 002, INDIA

TEL.: 022-41014400 • E-MAIL: info@servotech-india.com

CIN NO.: U51900MH1987PTC044823

Date: 01 | 12 | 2023

The Secretary
BSE Limited
Department of Corporate Services
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400 001.

The Company Secretary
Servoteach Industries Ltd.
Office /no.1029, 10th Floor,
IJMIMA Commercial Complex,
Opp. Raheja Center, Mind Space,
Malad West, Mumbai-400 064

Scrip Code No: 531944; SERVOTEACH

Sub: Disclosure in terms of Regulation 29(2) (seller) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011("the Regulation")

Dear Sir,

We wish to inform you that 2,92,800 equity share of Rs10 each representing 7.45% of the paid up equity share capital of Servoteach Industries Ltd. held by Quality Product Marketing Pvt. Ltd., one of the promoters of the Company, has been sold on 30(11/2023.

The disclosure in the format prescribed under the Regulation 29(2) of the Regulations in this respect is enclosed herewith.

Kindly acknowledge receipt.

Yours Faithfully,

For Quality Product Marketing Pvt. Ltd

(Radheshyam Lahoti)

Director

DIN: 00755363

Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

| Name of the Target Company (7 | rc) | Servoteach | Industries Limite | ed |
|---|---|-------------------------|---|--|
| Name(s) of the acquirer and Per with the acquirer | sons Acting in Concert (PAC) | Seller: Quality Prod | ducts Marketing | Pv. Ltd. |
| Whether the acquirer belongs to | Promoter/Promoter group | No | | |
| Name(s) of the Stock Exchange Listed | (s) where the shares of TC are | Bombay Sto | ock Exchange | |
| Details of the acquisition / dispo | sal as follows | Number | % w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*) | % w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**) |
| Before the acquisition und | er consideration, holding of : | | | |
| p) Shares carrying voting r Quality Products Marke | | 2,92,800 | 7.45% | 7.45% |
| disposal undertaking/ ot r) Voting rights (VR) others) Warrants/convertible so that entitles the acquir | rwise than by shares ecurities/any other instrument er to receive shares carrying | | | |
| voting rights in the 1 category) t) Total (a+b+c+d) | C (specify holding in each | 2,92,800 | 7.45% | 7.45% |
| Details of aequisition/s | ale | | | |
| p) Shares carrying voting r Quality Products Market | | 2,92,800 | 7.45% | 7.45% |
| q) VRs acquired/sold other | rwise than by shares | | | |
| r) Warrants/convertible so that entitles the acquir | ecurities/any other instrument fer to receive shares carrying fC (specify holding in each | | | |
| | oked/released by the acquirer | | | |

2,92,800

7.45%



7.45%

After the acquisition/sale, holding of:

p) Shares carrying voting rights Quality Products Marketing Pv. Ltd

NIL NIL NIL

q) Shares encumbered with the acquirer

r) VRs otherwise than by shares

- s) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition
- t) Total (a+b+c+d)

NIL

NIL

NIL

Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / Open Market public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).

Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of 30 11 2023 intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable

Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale

39,29,000/-

Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the

said acquisition / sale

Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition

39,29,000/-

(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the acquirer / seller / Authorised Signatory For Quality Products Marketing Pvt. Ltd.

Director

DIN 00755363 Place: Mumbai

Date: 01/12/2023

Confirmed Off Market Instruction

NSDL Helpdesk <nsdl-cas@nsdl.com>
Thu 11/30/2023 7:52 PM
To:R S LAHOTI <rslahoti@servotech-india.com>

Dear QUALITY PRODUCTS MARKETING PRIVATE LIMITED,

We hereby confirm that following transaction(s) is/are successfully confirmed by you through OTP in your demat account no. XXXX1557 held with IN306114:

| BP Instruction ID | Target DP | Target Client | ISIN | Security Name | Quantity | Consideration (Rs.) | Stamp Duly Paid By | Stamp Duty Payable (Rs.) |
|----------------------|--------------|------------------|--------------|--|------------|---------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------------------|
| 10000001717626 | 12081000 | 00011100 | INE185D01015 | SERVOTEACH INDUSTRIES LIMITED EQ | 146400.000 | 439200.00 | DP | 65.88 |
| 10000001717627 | 12081000 | 00011100 | INE185D01015 | SERVOTEACH INDUSTRIES LIMITED EQ | 146400.000 | 439200.00 | DP | 65.88 |

Above mentioned transaction(s) shall be settled subject to available demat balance and Stamp duty balance (if applicable).

For more information, please contact your aforesaid Depository Participant.

Regards,

National Securities Depository Limited (www.nsdl.co.in)

Disclaimer: The information contained herein is confidential and is intended solely for the addressee(s). If you have erroneously received this message, please immediately delete it and notify at NSDL - helpdesk@nsdl.co.in. You must not directly or indirectly, use, disclose, distribute, print, or copy any part of this message.

Note: This is an auto generated email, Please do not reply.

To unsubscribe, please click here.

Image not available

Consent for Off Market Transfer in your NSDL demat account

NSDL Helpdesk <nsdl-cas@nsdl.com> Thu 11/30/2023 7:20 PM To:R S LAHOTI <rslahoti@servotech-india.com>

Dear QUALITY PRODUCTS MARKETING PRIVATE LIMITED,

Greetings from NSDL!!!

An off-market transfer instruction has been executed from your demat account number IN306114 XXXXXX57 which is held with SBICAP SECURITIES LIMITED, Depository Participant of NSDL.

For providing consent to process the off-market transfer, please click on https://eservices.nsdl.com/iweb/#/auth?id=gs4a51r1208603

Regards,

National Securities Depository Limited (www.nsdl.co.in)

Disclaimer: The information contained herein is confidential and is intended solely for the addressee(s). If you have erroneously received this message, please immediately delete it and notify at NSDL - helpdesk@nsdl.co.in. You must not directly or indirectly, use, disclose, distribute, print, or copy any part of this message.

Note: This is an auto generated email, Please do not reply.

To unsubscribe, please click here.

Image not available

| the same for all ISI "Same a "Same a Name(s) Name(s) It Nikita Koth It Nikita Koth It Nikita Koth It Sed Signatory(ie | | SBI | Securities | OFF | ANNEXURE - MARKET SALE Consideration bayment details | | SBICAI athon Futurex, pound, N.M. Jo | SBICAP Securities Limited rurex, Unit No. 1201,12 th N.M. Joshi Marg, Lower Pa | mited ,12 th Floor, B W ver Parel East, ¹ | SBICAP Securities Limited Marathon Futurex, Unit No. 1201,12 th Floor, B Wing, Mafatlal Mill Compound, N.M. Joshi Marg, Lower Parel East, Mumbai - 400013 |
|--|-----|----------------|--------------------|------------------------------|---|--|--|---|---|--|
| Date: | | Investm | nent aur Trust, Do | | | | | | | |
| Date: Payment Details | | | | | N 3 | 9 | 4 | 2 | 0 | 2 |
| In case payment details are the same for all ISIN's, kindly state the complete details only "Same as above" at remaining places] It date/ Date | | S Serial No: | | | | Date: | | | | |
| t date/ Date Mode of Payment t date/ Date (Please tick Name(s) Name (s) Nam | S | | Consideration | [In case pa | yment details are the | Pa same for all ISIN's, "Same as abo | yment Details kindly state the cor ive" at remaining p | mplete details on vlaces] | ly at one place and | l mention |
| strument (Please tick Name(s) Name (s) | ž | | Amount (Rs) | Payment date/ Date | Mode of Payment | | For Electr | onic and Instrume | ent Payment | Transaction\ |
| Cash | | | | of Instrument (DD-MMM-YY) | (Please tick any one) | Buyer's Name(s) | Bank Name | Branch | Bank Account Number | Reference no.\ Instrument no |
| Cash Cash Cash Cash Cash Cash Cash Cash | Н | INE185D01015 | 1 | 06/06/2023 | Instrument | Nikita Kothari | Axis Bank | Goregaon (W) | 91901003136 | 324082 |
| Cash Instrument Nikita Kothari Axis Bank Goregaon | | 47 | | | □ Cash | | | () | | |
| Instrument Electronic Cash Instrument Electronic Cash | 7 | INE185D01015 | | 16/10/2023 | Instrument Electronic Cash | Nikita Kothari | Axis Bank | Goregaon (W) | 91901003136 5927 | UTIBR62023101 621356126 |
| Cash | m | 132 | | 1 | □ Instrument | | | | | |
| Instrument Cash Cash Second Holder Second Holder Second Holder Authorised Signatory(ies) | | | | - de | □ Electronic □ Cash | | | OF S | | |
| Second Holder Second Holder Second Holder Authorised Signatory(ies) | 4 | | 1 2 | * | □ Instrument □ Electronic □ Cash | | | | | |
| Second Holder Second Holder Authorised Signatory(ies) | 10 | | | 1 37 A | Instrument | | 6 | | | |
| Authorised Signatory(ies) | i.C | QUALITY PRODUC | TS MARKETING | VVT. LTD. | Second Holder | SHICHDINS. | 1,5/= 1 | Third | Holder | |
| | | | - | A. | Authorised | 2/ | MBA | | | |

Contrator hater here many?